New product news
Vol.52
AC Servo Actuator
FPA Series
The AC Servo Actuator FPA Series combines the precision planetary gear speed reducer
HarmonicPlanetary
®
 with a dedicated AC servo motor.

loss.
3
Ordering code
FPA 14 A 11 F0 HG – F 08 A 200 – 32 S 24b A － C －
 (1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6) (7) (8) (9) (10) (11) (12) (13) (14) (15) (16)
(1) Model name AC servo actuator FPA series
(2) Size 11, 14, 20, 32
(3) Version symbol A
(4) Reduction ratio
05: 1/5 (Sizes 11 and 20)
11: 1/11 (Sizes 14 and 20)
15: 1/15 (Size 14)
21: 1/21 (Size 32)
33: 1/33 (Size 14)
45: 1/45 (Size 32)
(5) Output shaft form
symbol
F0: (Sizes 11, 14, 20, 32) Flange output
J20: (Size 11) Straight shaft, no keyway
J60: (Size 11) Straight shaft, with key, with center
tap
J2: (Sizes 14, 20, 32) Straight shaft, no keyway
J6: (Sizes 14, 20, 32) Straight shaft, with key,
with center tap
(6) Speed Reducer Type HG: Planetary Speed Reducer HPG series
(7) Motor version symbol F
(8) Motor size 08: Size 11, 14
12: Size 20, 32
(9) Brake (for holding) A: Not equipped with a brake
(10) Input voltage of the ap-
plied servo driver
200: 200V
(11) Encoder type
32: A-format compliant,
Transmission rate: 4 Mbps, 1-to-1 connec-
tion
(12) Encoder type
S: Multi-turn absolute
(External battery backup system)
(13) Encoder resolution 24b: 24-bit (16,777,216 pulses/revolution)
(14) Encoder phase angle
Phase diff erence between the induced voltage
of the motor U phase and the absolute encoder
origin
A: 0 degrees
(15) Connector specifi cation C: Equipped with the the standard connector
(16) Special specifi cations No symbol: Standard product
SP: Special-specifi cation product
Specifi cation
The values in the table above show typical values.
*1: They are typical characteristics in the case of combinations with our driver (driven with the ideal sine wave).
*2: This is the value for saturated temperature when installed on the aluminum heatsink of the following size:
 FPA11Axx-F08: 320×320×16 [mm], FPA14Axx-F08: 320×320×16 [mm], FPA20Axx-F12: 400×400×20 [mm], FPA32Axx-F12: 400×400×20 [mm]
*3: The value of the phase MEF constant multiplied by 3.
*4: Value for the fl ange output type. For the straight shaft type, refer to the technical material, "4-1 Options."
*5: The range of the multi-turn detection is from -32768 to 32767.
*6: For details, refer to the technical material "3-3 Installation location and installation work."
*7: For test conditions, refer to technical materials "1-11 Impact resistance" and "1-12 Vibration resistance." This value is not ensured if vibrations or shocks are applied for hours or continuously.
* The FPA11A will be released soon.
These sizes apply when combined with our HA-900 driver.
For sizes when combined with drivers from other manufacturers, please contact us. (Please inquire regarding UL compliance for special specifi cations and options.)
Type
Item
FPA11A FPA14A FPA20A FPA32A
05 11 15 33 05 11 21 45
F08A200 F12A200
Combined driver HA-900A-3A-200 HA-900A-6A-200
Maximum torque*1